

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 800/2019**

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -3

Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Advocate.

versus

ESCORTS LTD.

Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **03.09.2019**

1. Mr. Ruchir Bhatia learned counsel for the Appellant submits that on the same issue ITA 1427/2006 is still pending consideration.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 18.03.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2019

nk